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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Supreme Court of the United States
United States Courts of Appeals

I, Donna J. Wolf, hereby certify that 1 unbound
copy and 40 bound copies of the foregoing Brief in
Opposition in No. 21-1509, Ryan Costello v. Carol Ann
Carter, et al., were sent via Two Day Service to the
U.S. Supreme Court, and 3 copies were sent via Two
Day Service and e-mail to the following parties listed

below, this 16th day of August, 2022:

Jonathan F. Mitchell
Mitchell Law PLLC
111 Congress Avenue
Suite 400

Austin, TX 78701
(512) 686-3940
jonathan@maitchell.law

Counsel for Petitioner

Seth P. Waxman

Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and Dorr LLP
1875 Pennsylvania Ave, NW

Washington, DC 20006

(202) 663-6800
Seth.Waxman@wilmerhale.com

Counsel for Respondents
Pennsylvania Senator Jay Costa, Jr., et al.

Suite 102 1300 | Street, NW, Suite 400E
www.beckergallagher.com Cincinnati, Ohio 45249 Washington, DC 20005



Abha Khanna

Elias Law Group LLP
1700 Seventh Ave.
Suite 2100

Seattle, WA 98101
(206) 656-0177
AKhanna@elias.law

Counsel for Carter Respondents

Sam Hirsch

Jenner & Block LLP

1099 New York Ave., NW, Ste. 900
Washington, DC 20001

(202) 637-6335
shirsch@jenner.com

Counsel for Gressman Respondents

Jeffry Duffy

Baker & Hostetler LLP

BNY Mellon Center

1735 Market Street, Suite 3300
Philadelphia, PA 19103

(215) 564-2916
jduffy@bakerlaw.com

Counsel for Intervenors Bryan Cutler, et al.

Anthony R. Holtzman

K & L Gates LLP

17 N 2nd St 18th Fl
Harrisburg, PA 17101-1507
(717) 231-4570
anthony.holtzman@klgates.com

Counsel for Intervenors Jake Corman, et al.



Matthew H. Haverstick
Kleinbard LLC

Three Logan Square

1717 Arch St F15
Philadelphia, PA 19103
(215) 496-7225
mhaverstick@kleinbard.com

Counsel for Intervenors Guy Reschenthaler, et al.

Lam Truong

Pennsylvania House of Representatives
Office of Chief Counsel

620 Main Capital Bldg

Harrisburg, PA 17120

(717) 787-3002

Itruong@pahouse.net

Counsel for House Democratic Caucus

Joshua Matz

Kaplan Hecker & Fink LLP
1050 K Street NW

Suite 1040

Washington, DC 20001
(929) 294-2537
jmatz@kaplanhecker.com

Counsel for Respondents
Leigh M. Chapman, Jessica Mathts, Tom Wolf



All parties required to be served have been served.

I further declare under penalty of perjury that the
foregoing is true and correct. This Certificate is
executed on August 16, 2022.

DG N )
Donna J. Wolf O
Becker Gallagher Legal Publishing, Inc.
8790 Governor’s Hill Drive, Suite 102
Cincinnati, OH 45249
(800) 890-5001

Subscribed and sworn to before me by the said
Affiant on the date below designated.
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Notary Public
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